APPENDIX A Status report for defibrillators in Fareham’s community centres

Community Centre

Contact Details

Status

Shaun Merrington

No response despite having left several
messages. We will continue to attempt to

Abshot smerrington@btconnect.com contact. Itis likely that this facility will
have low footfall and require funding.
Awaiting contact details in South East Chasing up appropriate contact in
Broadlaw Hampshire Community Outlook (SEHCQO) | SEHCO who manage the building.
Ken Pothecary Taking to committee for consideration.
Burridge 01489 576646 Have requested that user groups rather

kenpothecary@hotmail.com

than staff are trained.

Catisfield Memorial Hall

Glenn Duggan
Glenn.duggan@parliament.uk
02392 522121

Proceeding with application. Concerns
regarding footfall so may require funding.

Crofton

Nicky Rayner
01329 662821
Ccamanagerl@googlemail.com

Supportive — taking to committee for
consideration

Fareham North West

Derek Ashmore
dashmore@btinternet.com

Working with the Committee to get the
appropriate arrangements in place.
Concerns re footfall so may require
funding.

Locks Heath Memorial Hall

Julia Oldbury-Davies
Julia@allknightsafety.co.uk
07810 487824

Working with the Committee to get the
appropriate arrangements in place.

Lockswood

Jess Gentle
igentle@lockswood.org.uk
01489 582512

Proceeding with application
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02392 321787

Portchester c.mertens@portchester.hants.sch.uk Supportive. Taking to committee for
Lucy Redfern approval.
Alison Billington

Ranvilles alibillabong@yahoo.co.uk Supportive. Approved at their committee.

07963 423632

Sarisbury Green

Sharon Boghurst
info@sarisburygreen.orqg.uk
01489 573114

Supportive. Taking to committee for
approval.

tccadmin@btconnect.com

Titchfield 01329 842933 Supportive. Taking to committee for
Dinah Lloyd approval.
Dave Gasser

Victory Hall Victoryhall27 @tiscali.co.uk Supportive. Taking to committee for
01489 572913 approval.
[.knipe123@btinternet.com Have a defibrillator but interested in

Wallington Geoff Knipe training if spare places.
Mark Gray

Whiteley 01489 881190 Have a defibrillator.
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